MARCH 1994 - REVISED MARCH 2006
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
       TISP31xxF3  (MV) Overvoltage Protector Series
 TISP3125F3, TISP3150F3, TISP3180F3
MEDIUM-VOLTAGE DUAL BIDIRECTIONAL THYRISTOR
OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTORS
Device Symbol

voltage variants to meet battery and protection requirements,
they are guaranteed to suppress and withstand the listed
How To Order
D Package (Top View)
Description
............................................... UL Recognized Component
DEVICE
VDRM
V
V(BO)
V
‘3125F3 100 125
‘3150F3 120 150
‘3180F3 145 180
Waveshape Standard
ITSP
A
2/10 µs GR-1089-CORE 175
8/20 µs IEC 61000-4-5 120
10/160 µs FCC Part 68 60
10/700 µs
ITU-T K.20/21
FCC Part 68
50
10/560 µs FCC Part 68 45
10/1000 µs GR-1089-CORE 35
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8 G
G
G
G
NC
T
R
NC
NC - No internal connection
MD1XAB
1
2
3
T
G
R
G
T R
SD3XAA
Terminals T, R and G correspond to the
alternative line designators of A, B and C
*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
D e v i ce Pac kag e C ar r i e r
T I SP31x x F 3
D,  S m al l-o u tline T ap e A n d  R eeled T I S P 31x xF 3DR
SL, Single-in-line Tube TISP31xxF3SL
T I S P 31x xF 3DR-S
TISP31xxF3SL-S
Insert 1xx value corresponding to protection voltages of 125, 150 and 180
For Standard
Termination Finish
Order As
For Lead Free
Termination Finish
Order As
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
VER